
Official Results

14. European Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 17 - 23, 2024

60 m M45
Judge: MALESZEWSKI Jan

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Dwain Chambers GBR London, GBR 24-01-07WORLD RECORD MASTERS (45) 6.81
Dwain Chambers GBR London, GBR 24-01-07EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS ( 6.81

Maciej KOSZELA Nowa Sól Wrocław 24-01-14POLISH RECORD MASTERS (45) 7.30

Heat 1/5 Start: 24-03-18   10:44:34

1 1830 Krzysztof GUZOWSKI M45 7.365 Q    Poland

2 1966 Maciej KOSZELA M45 7.423 Q    Poland

3 95 Mihail BOZUKOV M45 7.604 q SB   Bulgaria

4 1302 Fulvio MARCO M45 7.772 q SB   Italy

5 113 Marko LAJTMAN M45 7.846     Croatia

6 3402 Mark VALLIER M45 8.087     United Kingdom

Heat 2/5 Start: 24-03-18   10:50:03

1 3160 Dwain CHAMBERS M45 7.034 Q    United Kingdom

2 1279 Valerio GAUDIO M45 7.387 Q SB   Italy

3 2643 Ivan JANKO M45 7.756 q SB   Slovakia

4 992 Sofoklis KYRIAZAKOS M45 7.903     Greece

5 887 Enrico SCHUMANN M45 8.385     Germany

6 3202 Paul DURRANT M45 8.668     United Kingdom

7 1777 Michał GIEDRYS M45 9.382     Poland

Heat 3/5 Start: 24-03-18   10:54:10

1 3141 Dominic BRADLEY M45 7.475 Q    United Kingdom

2 831 Christian POVEL M45 7.588 Q    Germany

3 1484 Rachid CHOUHAL M45 7.734 q    Malta

4 505 Wylly POLTER M45 7.877     France

5 608 Michael ERFMANN M45 7.996     Germany

6 3424 Gavin WILLMOTT M45 8.093     United Kingdom

7 3077 Oleksandr MYAKOTA M45 8.352  SB   Ukraine

Heat 4/5 Start: 24-03-18   10:58:13

1 3205 Mensah ELLIOTT M45 7.365 Q    United Kingdom

2 3428 Joshua WOOD M45 7.503 Q SB   United Kingdom

3 874 Stephan SCHÖNBERG M45 7.636 q    Germany

4 1319 Francesco NICOTRA M45 7.927     Italy

5 102 Marian STOYANOV M45 8.182     Bulgaria

6 2574 Manuel SILVA M45 9.198     Portugal

528 Guillaume TESSIER M45 DNF4     France

Heat 5/5 Start: 24-03-18   11:02:39

1 3044 Mehmet Bora TEOMAN M45 7.693 Q SB   Turkey

2 115 Peter PLESA M45 7.716 Q    Croatia

3 2390 Piotr SZCZODRZYŃSKI M45 7.827 q    Poland

4 3161 Stuart CHANNON M45 7.838     United Kingdom

5 2488 Stefan WNOROWSKI M45 7.965     Poland

6 3193 Paul DODDS M45 8.084     United Kingdom

7 1293 MANTO Andrea LO M45 8.222  SB   Italy
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 2 Dwain CHAMBERS M45 United Kingdom 7.031 Q    

2 Heat 4 Mensah ELLIOTT M45 United Kingdom 7.36(351)1 Q    

3 Heat 1 Krzysztof GUZOWSKI M45 Poland 7.36(353)1 Q    

4 Heat 2 Valerio GAUDIO M45 Italy 7.382 Q SB   

5 Heat 1 Maciej KOSZELA M45 Poland 7.422 Q    

6 Heat 3 Dominic BRADLEY M45 United Kingdom 7.471 Q    

7 Heat 4 Joshua WOOD M45 United Kingdom 7.502 Q SB   

8 Heat 3 Christian POVEL M45 Germany 7.582 Q    

9 Heat 1 Mihail BOZUKOV M45 Bulgaria 7.603 q SB   

10 Heat 4 Stephan SCHÖNBERG M45 Germany 7.633 q    

11 Heat 5 Mehmet Bora TEOMAN M45 Turkey 7.691 Q SB   

12 Heat 5 Peter PLESA M45 Croatia 7.712 Q    

13 Heat 3 Rachid CHOUHAL M45 Malta 7.733 q    

14 Heat 2 Ivan JANKO M45 Slovakia 7.753 q SB   

15 Heat 1 Fulvio MARCO M45 Italy 7.774 q SB   

16 Heat 5 Piotr SZCZODRZYŃSKI M45 Poland 7.823 q    

17 Heat 5 Stuart CHANNON M45 United Kingdom 7.834     

18 Heat 1 Marko LAJTMAN M45 Croatia 7.845     

19 Heat 3 Wylly POLTER M45 France 7.874     

20 Heat 2 Sofoklis KYRIAZAKOS M45 Greece 7.904     

21 Heat 4 Francesco NICOTRA M45 Italy 7.924     

22 Heat 5 Stefan WNOROWSKI M45 Poland 7.965     

23 Heat 3 Michael ERFMANN M45 Germany 7.995     

24 Heat 1 Mark VALLIER M45 United Kingdom 8.08(072)6     

25 Heat 5 Paul DODDS M45 United Kingdom 8.08(079)6     

26 Heat 3 Gavin WILLMOTT M45 United Kingdom 8.096     

27 Heat 4 Marian STOYANOV M45 Bulgaria 8.185     

28 Heat 5 MANTO Andrea LO M45 Italy 8.227  SB   

29 Heat 3 Oleksandr MYAKOTA M45 Ukraine 8.357  SB   

30 Heat 2 Enrico SCHUMANN M45 Germany 8.385     

31 Heat 2 Paul DURRANT M45 United Kingdom 8.666     

32 Heat 4 Manuel SILVA M45 Portugal 9.196     

33 Heat 2 Michał GIEDRYS M45 Poland 9.387     

Heat 4 Guillaume TESSIER M45 France DNFDNF     
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 6  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by place

15 Heat 1 Fulvio MARCO Italy 7.774 q SB   

16 Heat 5 Piotr SZCZODRZYŃSKI Poland 7.823 q    

17 Heat 5 Stuart CHANNON United Kingdom 7.834     

18 Heat 1 Marko LAJTMAN Croatia 7.845     

19 Heat 3 Wylly POLTER France 7.874     

20 Heat 2 Sofoklis KYRIAZAKOS Greece 7.904     

21 Heat 4 Francesco NICOTRA Italy 7.924     

22 Heat 5 Stefan WNOROWSKI Poland 7.965     

23 Heat 3 Michael ERFMANN Germany 7.995     

24 Heat 1 Mark VALLIER United Kingdom 8.08(072)6     

25 Heat 5 Paul DODDS United Kingdom 8.08(079)6     

26 Heat 3 Gavin WILLMOTT United Kingdom 8.096     

27 Heat 4 Marian STOYANOV Bulgaria 8.185     

28 Heat 5 MANTO Andrea LO Italy 8.227  SB   

29 Heat 3 Oleksandr MYAKOTA Ukraine 8.357  SB   

30 Heat 2 Enrico SCHUMANN Germany 8.385     

31 Heat 2 Paul DURRANT United Kingdom 8.666     

32 Heat 4 Manuel SILVA Portugal 9.196     

33 Heat 2 Michał GIEDRYS Poland 9.387     

Heat 4 Guillaume TESSIER France DNFDNF     
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